PRINTED: 02/24/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G228	B. WING _		02	/22/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 424 CREEKWAY DRIVE FUQUAY VARINA, NC 27526			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	assessments or reasupplement the preprior to admission. This STANDARD is Based on record refacility failed to ensumely admitted clie completed within 30 findings are:  A. Review on 2/21, revealed he was acted Additional review of Occupational Therefor vision assessments. Review on 2/21, revealed he was acted at 2/20/22. Additional review of Occupational Therefor vision assessments. Additional review of Occupational Therefor vision assessments. Include Occupation Speech Language, audiology and self-assessments for climiterview on 2/22/2 the Qualified Intellet (QIDP) confirmed of the Completed since the PROGRAM IMPLE CFR(s): 483.440(d). As soon as the interformulated a client.	ar admission, the m must perform accurate assessments as needed to diminary evaluation conducted as not met as evidenced by: eviews and interviews, the are assessments for 2 of 2 of 2 of 2 of 2 of 3 of 2 of 4 of 4 of 4 of 5 of 5 of 2 of 3 of 4 of 4 of 4 of 5 of 5 of 5 of 5 of 5	W 24	49			
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G228	B. WING		02/	22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 424 CREEKWAY DRIVE FUQUAY VARINA, NC 27526	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	interventions and s and frequency to si	nge 1 consisting of needed ervices in sufficient number upport the achievement of the d in the individual program	W 249			
	Based on observa interview, the facilit received a continuo consisting of neede as identified in the	s not met as evidenced by: tions, record review and y failed to ensure client #3 bus active treatment program ed interventions and services Individual Program Plan (IPP) er walker. This affected 1 of 4 inding is:				
	10:40am, client #3 walker. At 10:55an left the home for ar #3 exited the home returning to the hor prompted to the kit lunch. Client #3 powall at the entry wa into the kitchen. The kitchen without her	s in the home on 2/21/23 at entered the home using a n, client #3 and other clients outing to a local park. Client using a walker. Upon me at 12:18pm, client #3 was chen to assist with preparing sitioned her walker against a y into the kitchen and walked e client remained in the walker assisting with lunch. Client #3 was not prompted se her walker.				
	2/21/23 from 3:15p utilize her walker w various areas of the prompted or encou	servations in the home on m - 6:30pm, client #3 did not hile ambulating throughout hile home. The client was not raged to use her walker.  Servations in the home on m - 8:30am, client #3 used her				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G228	B. WING _		02	/22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 424 CREEKWAY DRIVE FUQUAY VARINA, NC 27526		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	not prompted or enher walker.  Review on 2/21/23 revealed she uses falling". The plan nused "every day whithe plan noted, "Stawalker, when in mounterview on 2/22/2 Disabilites Professi Supervisor revealed place by the Physic to be used by client in 2020. Additional the walker had bee 2023 IPP meeting a PROGRAM DOCU CFR(s): 483.440(e).  Data relative to accessed in client in objectives must be terms.  This STANDARD is Based on record refacility failed to ensaccomplishment of documented in meaning and services.	ly in the home. The client was couraged to consistently use of client #3's IPP dated 2/8/23 a walker to assist her "from oted the walker should be sen moving". Further review of aff to monitor her use of tion."  3 with the Qualified Intellectual onal (QIDP) and the Area do the walker had been put in all Therapist (PT) and intended at #3 on a trial basis after a fall interview confirmed the use of a couple of weeks ago.  MENTATION	W 25			
	A. Review on 2/21	/23 of client #3's Individual				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	NG	` ′	FE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G228	B. WING		02	/22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 424 CREEKWAY DRIVE FUQUAY VARINA, NC 27526		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICE DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 252	Program Plan (IPP) objective to clean hadditional review of sheets for the object documentation for the sheets for the object documentation of his 1/1/23). Additional collection sheets for documentation for the collection sheets for documentation for the sheets for the object collection for Januar Interview on 2/22/22 Disabilities Profess data should be collection for Januar PROGRAM MONIT CFR(s): 483.440(f). The committee should consent of the client minor) or legal guar This STANDARD is Based on record refailed to ensure a wobtained from client restrictive Behavior	dated 2/8/23 revealed an er room (implemented 1/1/23). If the client's data collection of the client's data collection of the client's data collection of the revealed no January 2023.  If the client #5's IPP dated of objective to participate in the semedications (implemented review of the client's data of the objective revealed no January 2023.  If the client #6's IPP dated objectives to participate with ons (implemented 1/1/23) and onal item at the store. If the client's data collections of the client's data collections o	W 2			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		E SURVEY MPLETED
		34G228	B. WING _		02/	/22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 424 CREEKWAY DRIVE FUQUAY VARINA, NC 27526		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 263	Continued From pa	ge 4	W 26	3		
	a BSP dated 1/4/23 behaviors to 0 per i months. Additional use of Lexapro, Ata review of the record	of client #6's record revealed to reduce episodes of target month for 12 consecutive review of BSP included the arax and Risperdal. Further didd not include a written rom the guardian for client #6's				
W 312	Disabilities Profess		W 31	2		
	individual program specifically towards elimination of the bare employed. This STANDARD is Based on record refacility failed to ensaddress behaviors	integral part of the client's plan that is directed the reduction of and eventual ehaviors for which the drugs is not met as evidenced by: eviews and interviews, the ure all medications used to for 2 of 4 audit clients (#4 and in a formal active treatment are:				
	physician's orders orders for Prozac, Ssleep) and Atarax (review of the record	23 of client #4's current dated February 2023 revealed Seroquel (For mood and For agitation). Additional d did not indicate the ncluded in a formal active				
	B. Review on 2/21/2	23 of client #5's current				

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G228	B. WING		02	/22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 424 CREEKWAY DRIVE FUQUAY VARINA, NC 27526		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 312	an order for Abilify. record did not indic included in a forma  Interview on 2/22/2: Disablities Professi #4 and client #5 are to address mood an	dated February 2023 revealed Additional review of the ate the medications were I active treatment plan.  With the Qualified Intellectual conal (QIDP) confirmed client currently taking medications and other behaviors; however, were not included in a formal an. ES	W 3			
	other members of tappropriate protection measures that inclutraining clients and health and hygiene This STANDARD is Based on observative, the facility facility from the protocols and face COVID-19. The find A. Upon arrival to the and on 2/22/23 at 6 temperature was not screening questions. Review on 2/21/23 visitor screening for temperature should COVID-19 screening	s not met as evidenced by: ions, interview and record ailed to ensure staff were o implement visitation mask procedures regarding dings are: ne home on 2/21/23 at 8:50am :00am, the surveyor's ot taken and no COVID-19				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G228	B. WING _		02	/22/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 424 CREEKWAY DRIVE FUQUAY VARINA, NC 27526			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 340	(AS) confirmed all v screened for COVII temperature taken questions from the B. During observations from the B. During observations from the survey on 2/21 interacted and work provide care and se observations, the swear a disposable snose and mouth.  Review on 2/21/23 COVID-19 proof of Staff A, B and E hareligious exemption against COVID-19.  Review on 2/22/23 Mandate Procedure employees who have must implement a precautions are in particulations are in particulated by the representative and Appropriate Reason include, but are not during entire shift - Interview on 2/22/2 confirmed unvaccin	visitors to the home should be D-19 including having their and asked the three screening form.  ions in the home throughout - 2/22/23, Staff A, B and E and directly with clients to ervices. Throughout the pecified staff were noted to surgical mask covering their of the facility's employee vaccination forms revealed dibeen approved for a finance and were not vaccinated of the facility's CMS Vaccine of the facility's cms Vac	W 34				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G228	B. WING _		02	/22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 424 CREEKWAY DRIVE FUQUAY VARINA, NC 27526		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	and teach clients to choices about the chearing and other cand other dand other cand other dand other dand other dand other dand other dand other devices interdisciplinary tea This STANDARD in Based on observatinterviews, the facilicients (#3 and #6) necessary adaptive informed choices a maintenance. The A. During observation the survey on 2/21 wear eyeglasses. Cassisted to wear eyer Review on 2/21/23 Program Plan (IPP information regarding review of the client'examination report eyeglasses needed Interview on 2/22/2 Disabilities Profess did have eyeglasses them. Additional in eyeglasses needed	PMENT (2)  rnish, maintain in good repair, o use and to make informed use of dentures, eyeglasses, communications aids, braces, dentified by the m as needed by the client. s not met as evidenced by: tions, record reviews and ity failed to ensure 2 of 4 audit were furnished their equipment, taught to make bout their use and findings are: tions in the home throughout - 2/22/23, client #3 did not Client #3 was not prompted or reglasses.  of client #3's Individual dated 2/8/23 revealed no ng eyeglasses. Additional s most current vision dated 3/3/22 noted, "Bifocal I."  3 with the Qualified Intellectual ional (QIDP) revealed client #3 s; however, she had broken terview indicated the I to be replaced. The QIDP not had any recent training				
	B. During observat	of her eyeglasses.  Sions in the home on 2/21/23  Opm. client #6 did not wear				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  VOCA-CREEKWAY  VOCA-CREEKWAY  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES  PUBLICATION  (EXCLOSED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES)  PREFIX  TAG  W 436  Continued From page 8  eyeglasses. Client #6 was not prompted or assisted to wear eyeglasses. Scilent wission examination report dated 5/23/22 noted, "Hyperopia, astigmatism, cataract".  Interview on 2/21/23 with the Area Supervisor  (AS) revealed dient #6 has eyeglasses but usually does not like to wear his eyeglasses. Interview indicated client #6 is supposed to wear his eyeglasses. "everyday" but he will just take them off. Additional interview indicated client #6 has not had recent training regarding the use of his eyeglasses.  W 440  EVACUATION DRILLS  CFR(s)- 483.470()(1)  at least quarterly for each shift of personnel. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by. Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure fire drills were conducted at least quarterly for each shift. The finding is:  Review or 2/21/23 rether for the facility failed to ensure fire drills were conducted at least quarterly for each shift. The finding is:  Review of miles were conducted at least quarterly for each shift of personnel. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by. Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure fire drills were conducted at least quarterly for each shift. The finding is:  Review on 2/21/23 of the facility's fire drill log for February 2022 - February 2022 - February 2022 - February 2022 - September 2022 and November 2022. September 2022 and November 2022 is presented and provided and provided and provided and provided and November 2022. September 2022 and November 2022 is presented 2022 is presented 2023 in the provided and provided and provided and November 2022 is presented 2023 in the provided and November 2022 is presented 2023 in the provided and November 2024 is presented and November 2024 in the provided a		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
VOCA-CREKWAY  VOCA-CREKWAY  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL TAG  W 436  Continued From page 8 eyeglasses. Client #6 was not prompted or assisted to wear eyeglasses.  Review on 2/21/23 of client #6's IPP dated 12/7/22 revealed, "[Client #6's wear signasses to help improve his eye site." Additional interview on examination report dated 5/23/22 noted, "hyperopia, astigmatism, cataract."  Interview on 2/21/23 with the Area Supervisor (AS) revealed client #6 has eyeglasses and will only wear them for "a little while". Additional interview indicated staff have found "broken ones (glasses) in his room".  Interview on 2/22/23 with the QIDP revealed client #6 is supposed to wear his eyeglasses where eyeglasses were eyergyar' but he will just take them off. Additional interview indicated client #6 has not had recent training regarding the use of his eyeglasses.  W 440  EVACUATION DRILLS Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure fire drills were conducted at least quarterty for each shift. The finding is:  Review on 2/21/23 of the facility's fire drill log for February 2022. February 2022 revealed no documented fire drills for March 2022 - September 2022 and November 2022. No fire			34G228	B. WING		02	/22/2023
PREFIX TAG  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  W 436  Continued From page 8 eyeglasses. Client #6 was not prompted or assisted to wear eyeglasses to help improve his eye site." Additional review of the client's vision examination report dated 5/23/22 noted, "Hyperopia, astigmatism, cataract".  Interview on 2/21/23 with the Area Supervisor (AS) revealed client #6 has eyeglasses but usually does not like to wear his eyeglasses and will only wear them for "a little while". Additional interview indicated staff have found "broken ones (glasses) in his room".  Interview on 2/22/23 with the QIDP revealed client #6 has supposed to wear his eyeglasses "everyday" but he will just take them off. Additional interview indicated client #6 has not had recent training regarding the use of his eyeglasses.  W 440 EVACUATION DRILLS CFR(s): 483.470(i)(1)  at least quarterly for each shift of personnel. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure fire drills were conducted at least quarterly for each shift. The finding is:  Review on 2/21/23 of the facility's fire drill log for February 2022 - February 2023 revealed no documented fire drills for March 2022 - September 2022 and November 2022. No fire					424 CREEKWAY DRIVE		
eyeglasses. Client #6 was not prompted or assisted to wear eyeglasses.  Review on 2/21/23 of client #6's IPP dated 12/77/22 revealed, "[Client #6] wears glasses to help improve his eye site." Additional review of the client's vision examination report dated 5/23/22 noted, "Hyperopia, astigmatism, cataract".  Interview on 2/21/23 with the Area Supervisor (AS) revealed client #6 has eyeglasses but usually does not like to wear his eyeglasses and will only wear them for "a little while". Additional interview indicated staff have found "broken ones (glasses) in his room".  Interview on 2/22/23 with the QIDP revealed client #6 is supposed to wear his eyeglasses "everyday" but he will just take them off. Additional interview indicated client #6 has not had recent training regarding the use of his eyeglasses.  W 440  EVACUATION DRILLS  CFR(s): 483.470(i)(1)  at least quarterly for each shift of personnel. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by. Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure fire drills were conducted at least quarterly for each shift. The finding is:  Review on 2/21/23 of the facility's fire drill log for February 2022 - February 2023 revealed no documented fire drills for March 2022 - September 2022 and November 2022. No fire	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	ULD BE	COMPLETION
		eyeglasses. Client assisted to wear ey Review on 2/21/23 12/7/22 revealed, "[help improve his ey the client's vision ex 5/23/22 noted, "Hyp cataract".  Interview on 2/21/23 (AS) revealed client usually does not like will only wear them interview indicated (glasses) in his root Interview on 2/22/23 client #6 is suppose "everyday" but he w Additional interview had recent training eyeglasses. EVACUATION DRII CFR(s): 483.470(i)( at least quarterly fo This STANDARD is Based on record re failed to ensure fire quarterly for each s  Review on 2/21/23 February 2022 - Fe documented fire dri September 2022 ar	#6 was not prompted or eglasses.  of client #6's IPP dated (Client #6] wears glasses to re site." Additional review of kamination report dated peropia, astigmatism,  3 with the Area Supervisor to #6 has eyeglasses but re to wear his eyeglasses and for "a little while". Additional staff have found "broken ones m".  3 with the QIDP revealed red to wear his eyeglasses will just take them off.  Indicated client #6 has not regarding the use of his  LLS  (1)  The each shift of personnel. In the shift of personnel is not met as evidenced by:  Eview and interview, the facility drills were conducted at least hift. The finding is:  of the facility's fire drill log for bruary 2023 revealed no lls for March 2022 - Ind November 2022. No fire				

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G228	B. WING		02	/22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 424 CREEKWAY DRIVE FUQUAY VARINA, NC 27526		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 440	Disabilities Profess Supervisor (AS) ind had been damaged out by staff.	3 with the Qualified Intellectual ional (QIDP) and Area licated the fire drill log sheets and must have been thrown	W 4			
W 460	FOOD AND NUTRI CFR(s): 483.480(a) Each client must re well-balanced diet i specially-prescribed	ceive a nourishing, ncluding modified and	W 4	160		
	Based on observatinterviews, the faciliprescribed diet was	s not met as evidenced by: ions, record review and ity failed to ensure client #3's followed as written. This t clients. The finding is:				
	2/22/23 at 7:33am, puree two waffles in scooped them on h scrambled eggs on fork to break up the	servations in the home on Staff D assisted client #3 to a a food processor and er plate. The staff then placed the client's plate and used a eggs into smaller pieces. the plate to the table and without difficulty.				
	client #3's eggs we initially stated she r	on 2/22/23, when asked why re not pureed, the Staff D leeded get to her second job. revealed the eggs were soft be pureed.				
	Program Plan (IPP)	of client #3's Individual dated 2/8/23 and a diet list erator of the home indicated gular pureed diet.				

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DAT	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G228	B. WING		02	/22/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 424 CREEKWAY DRIVE FUQUAY VARINA, NC 27526		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 460	Interview on 2/22/2 Disabilities Profess	age 10 23 with the Qualified Intellectual sional (QIDP) confirmed client reed diet which would include	W 4	60		